I N D U C T O R S
CLF6045
CLF7045
CLF10040
CLF12555
October 2013
Inductors for Power Circuits
Wound Ferrite

L×W×H Dimensions
Packaging style
Inductance Inductance
tolerance(mm) (µH)
6045 6.2×5.9×4.5 T Taping 1R0     1.0 M ±20%
7045 7.2×6.9×4.5 100   10 N ±30%
10040 10.0×9.7×3.8 101 100
12555 12.5×12.1×5.5
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C） （°C） (pieces/reel) （g）
CLF6045 –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.6
CLF7045 –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 0.8
CLF10040 –40 to +105 –40 to +105   800 1.3
CLF12555 –40 to +105 –40 to +105   500 3.0
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current
Part No.(A)
(µH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.0  ±30% 100 11m±30% 5.0 4.5 CLF6045T-1R0N
1.5  ±30% 100 13m±30% 4.4 4.2 CLF6045T-1R5N
2.2  ±30% 100 15m±30% 3.9 4.0 CLF6045T-2R2N
3.3  ±30% 100 19m±30% 3.1 3.5 CLF6045T-3R3N
4.7  ±30% 100 23m±30% 2.5 3.2 CLF6045T-4R7N
6.8  ±30% 100 27m±30% 2.2 2.9 CLF6045T-6R8N
10  ±20% 100 38m±20% 1.7 2.4 CLF6045T-100M
15  ±20% 100 55m±20% 1.5 2.0 CLF6045T-150M
22  ±20% 100 78m±20% 1.3 1.7 CLF6045T-220M
33  ±20% 100 0.103±20% 1.07 1.5 CLF6045T-330M
47  ±20% 100 0.130±20% 0.90 1.3 CLF6045T-470M
68  ±20% 100 0.215±20% 0.79 1.0 CLF6045T-680M
100  ±20% 100 0.340±20% 0.64 0.70 CLF6045T-101M
150  ±20% 100 0.480±20% 0.50 0.60 CLF6045T-151M
220  ±20% 100 0.780±20% 0.41 0.50 CLF6045T-221M
330  ±20% 100 0.970±20% 0.35 0.44 CLF6045T-331M
470  ±20% 100 1.42±20% 0.30 0.37 CLF6045T-471M
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4285A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current
Part No.(A)
(µH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 100 9.6m±30% 8.9 5.2 CLF7045T-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 100 11.0m±30% 7.3 4.9 CLF7045T-1R5N
2.2 ±30% 100 14.6m±30% 5.5 4.3 CLF7045T-2R2N
3.3 ±30% 100 16.4m±30% 5.0 4.1 CLF7045T-3R3N
4.7 ±30% 100 20m±30% 4.1 3.6 CLF7045T-4R7N
6.8 ±30% 100 27m±30% 3.3 3.0 CLF7045T-6R8N
10 ±20% 100 38m±20% 2.7 2.5 CLF7045T-100M
15 ±20% 100 51m±20% 2.3 2.1 CLF7045T-150M
22 ±20% 100 69m±20% 1.9 1.8 CLF7045T-220M
33 ±20% 100 0.11±20% 1.55 1.40 CLF7045T-330M
47 ±20% 100 0.15±20% 1.30 1.20 CLF7045T-470M
68 ±20% 100 0.21±20% 1.10 0.95 CLF7045T-680M
100 ±20% 100 0.33±20% 0.90 0.75 CLF7045T-101M
150 ±20% 100 0.48±20% 0.67 0.61 CLF7045T-151M
220 ±20% 100 0.66±20% 0.62 0.52 CLF7045T-221M
330 ±20% 100 1.03±20% 0.49 0.42 CLF7045T-331M
470 ±20% 100 1.42±20% 0.43 0.37 CLF7045T-471M
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4285A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

CLF series　CLF10040 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Measuring frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
( )
Rated current
Part No.(A)
(µH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 100 5.7m±30% 12.0 6.3 CLF10040T-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 100 7.1m±30% 10.6 5.8 CLF10040T-1R5N
2.2 ±30% 100 9.7m±30% 7.5 5.0 CLF10040T-2R2N
3.3 ±30% 100 11.0m±30% 6.6 4.8 CLF10040T-3R3N
4.7 ±30% 100 14.5m±30% 5.4 4.2 CLF10040T-4R7N
6.8 ±30% 100 18.5m±30% 4.8 3.7 CLF10040T-6R8N
10 ±20% 100 26m±20% 4.0 3.3 CLF10040T-100M
15 ±20% 100 40m±20% 3.2 2.5 CLF10040T-150M
22 ±20% 100 55m±20% 2.7 2.2 CLF10040T-220M
33 ±20% 100 80m±20% 2.2 1.7 CLF10040T-330M
47 ±20% 100 125m±20% 1.9 1.3 CLF10040T-470M
68 ±20% 100 0.18±20% 1.6 1.1 CLF10040T-680M
100 ±20% 100 0.24±20% 1.3 1.0 CLF10040T-101M
150 ±20% 100 0.38±20% 1.0 0.8 CLF10040T-151M
220 ±20% 100 0.52±20% 0.88 0.70 CLF10040T-221M
330 ±20% 100 0.86±20% 0.70 0.53 CLF10040T-331M
470 ±20% 100 1.21±20% 0.56 0.44 CLF10040T-471M
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4285A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

CLF series　CLF12555 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Measuring frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
( )
Rated current
Part No.(A)
(µH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.0  ±30% 100 6.4m±30% 20.0 7.3  CLF12555T-1R0N
1.5  ±30% 100 7.3m±30% 16.4 6.7  CLF12555T-1R5N
2.2  ±30% 100 8.8m±30% 13.1 6.1  CLF12555T-2R2N
3.3  ±30% 100 10.3m±30% 11.4 5.7  CLF12555T-3R3N
4.7  ±30% 100 11.7m±30% 9.6 5.3  CLF12555T-4R7N
6.8  ±30% 100 15.0m±30% 8.0 4.7  CLF12555T-6R8N
10  ±20% 100 21m±20% 6.7 3.9  CLF12555T-100M
15  ±20% 100 31m±20% 5.4 3.2  CLF12555T-150M
22  ±20% 100 43m±20% 4.8 2.8  CLF12555T-220M
33  ±20% 100 67m±20% 4.0 2.2  CLF12555T-330M
47  ±20% 100 100m±20% 3.2 1.8  CLF12555T-470M
68  ±20% 100 125m±20% 2.6 1.6  CLF12555T-680M
100  ±20% 100 190m±20% 2.1 1.3  CLF12555T-101M
150  ±20% 100 260m±20% 1.8 1.1  CLF12555T-151M
220  ±20% 100 370m±20% 1.5 0.9  CLF12555T-221M
330  ±20% 100 560m±20% 1.2 0.7  CLF12555T-331M
470  ±20% 100 795m±20% 1.0 0.6  CLF12555T-471M
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4285A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies